501937226 05/30/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Craig Wetmore	05/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	York Manufacturing, Inc.
Street Address:	43 Community Drive
City:	Sanford
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	04073

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13483187

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (603)622-1445

 Phone:
 603-668-1971

 Email:
 ross@biz-patlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mesmer & Deleault, PLLC

Address Line 1: 41 Brook Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: YORK.US.8

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ross K. Krutsinger

Total Attachments: 1

source=WetmoreAssignment#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 1348318

PATENT REEL: 028285 FRAME: 0777

ASSIGNMENT

I, Craig Wetmore of 10 Crestwood Road, Cumberland, Maine 04021, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by York Manufacturing, Inc., a Maine corporation, having its principal place of business at 43 Community Drive, Sanford, Maine 04073, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said York Manufacturing, Inc. its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in a certain invention and improvements in COMBINATION FLASHING AND DRAINAGE SYSTEM described in an application and filed in the United States Patent Office as U.S. Ser. No. 13/022,492 on February 7, 2011, improvements thereto described in a continuation-in-part application to be filed in the U.S. Patent Office titled COMBINATION FLASHING AND DRAINAGE DEVICE, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for me and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

The undersigned hereby authorize the firm of Mesmer & Deleault, PLLC, 41 Brook Street, Manchester, NH 03104, to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recording in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 21st day of May, 2012. Craig Wetmore, 2012.
STATE OF Maine) COUNTY OF York)SS.
Then personally appeared the above named Craig Wetmore and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this

Notary Public, Maine My Commission Expires February 4, 2016

PATENT

REEL: 028285 FRAME: 0778

RECORDED: 05/30/2012